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Dress Rehearsal is a very important part of the Recital experience. Dress Rehearsal is the first time the
dancers will perform full-out in their costume with their hair and makeup complete.

When is Dress Rehearsal?
Dress rehearsal is Saturday, June 7th

Where is Dress Rehearsal?
Dress rehearsal will be at Zoellner Arts Center.

What time do | arrive at Dress Rehearsal?
Please see the schedule on pages 8-10.

Session 1: Please arrive between 9:00-9:15am
Session 2: Please arrive between 11:15-11:30am
Session 3: Pleae arrive between 3:00-3:15pm

Can | expect the Dress Rehearsal schedule to run on time?

We try our best to keep dress rehearsal on a strict schedule, allowing each class 5-10 minutes
onstage to run their number and review spacing & technical cues. However, sometimes things
happen outside of our control and your patience and understanding is appreciated. We will not wait
for any dancers, so please be on time!

When | arrive for Dress Rehearsal, where do 1 go?

Please check in at the ‘check-in table' in front of the dressing room doors. Dancers in multiple
numbers can head to the dressing rooms, put on their first costume and then come sit in the theatre.
Dancers in one number can head directly into the theatre.

Should my dancer arrive to Dress Rehearsal in costume?
Dancers who are only in ONE number should arrive in costume.

Will there be a changing area for my dancer who has multiple routines/costumes for Dress
Rehearsal?

Yes! If your dancer has multiple routines and costumes, please follow the dressing room assignments
below:

e Last names A—M: Use Upstairs Dressing Room 131
e Last names N-Z: Use the Upstairs Dressing Room (next to 131)
e Boys & Adult Dancers: Use the Downstairs Dressing Room

Important: These dressing rooms are for Dress Rehearsal only. Please make sure to take all personal
items home with you afterward, as these will not be your assigned spaces during the actual recital.
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Dancers can bring ONE adult with them to dress rehearsal. Please try to leave siblings at home.

At approximately 2:30pm we will be taking a 1-hour lunch break for the Zoellner technical crew.

If your dancer will be there for a long time, they are welcome to bring snack and even dinner! Please
just make sure they do not eat in their costumes.

All 'Level 11, Il & IV dancers are welcome to be dropped off and picked up once they are done with their
routine or session. We recommend making sure your dancer has a cell phone so they can contact

you when they are ready to be picked up.
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Dress Rehearsal - Friday, June 7th

Time: 9:30 AM - 6:30 PM
Location: Zoellner Arts Center (420 E Packer Ave Bethlehem, Pa)

Session 1: 9:30am-11:30am

e Please arrive af the theatre no later than 9:15am. You are welcome to leave after your dancer'’s
class is done rehearsing

Routine Name Class

1. Mambo #5 Hip Hop Tots — Mon 4:15pm

2. Opposite Day Tiny Dancers — Fri 4:15pm

3. Raindrops Keep Falling on Tiny Movers — Wed 9:00am

My Head

4. Bunny Rabbit Blues Tiny Movers — Thurs 4:45pm .

5. If You Can Dream Fairytale Ballet — Wed 9:45am k
' 6. Love is An Open Door Fairytale Ballet — Mon 3:45pm

7. Rainbow Connection Fairytale Ballet — Tues 4:00pm
' 8. Realin Rio Tiny Dancers — Mon 4:30pm

9. Rockin' Robin Tumble Time — Sat 9:30am

10. Shamrock Beat Tumble Tots — Sat 9:00am

11. Snowman Fairytale Ballet — Thurs 4:15pm

12. Snuggle Puppy Tiny Movers — Tues 4:00pm

13. Umbrella Tiny Dancers — Sat 10:45am

14. Walking on Sunshine Tiny Dancers — Wed 4:15pm

Ny

' E@\E Morning Break & Aerial Rig Setup

11:30 - 11:45 AM

continued on next page>>>
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‘ Session 2: 11:45am-2:30pm

Please arrive at the theatre no later than 11:30am. You are welcome to leave after your dancer’s

class is done rehearsing

Routine Name

1

2.

10.
11.
12,
13.

14.

15

16.

17.

18.

19.

Finale Rehearsal

Christmas

Adult Aerial Silks

Happy

Tea Party

Dance Like Yo Daddy
Everybody Cruise

Firework

Four Seasons Ballet (Show 1)
Four Seasons Ballet (Show 2)
It Takes Two

Spring Into Summer

Surf's Up

Vaniah's Senior Solo

. Zoe's Senior Solo

Hip to Be Square

Time (Opening Number)
Workin' For A Livin'

Above the Clouds

Class
All Level | Classes

Dance Cirque — Sat 10:30am

Little Cirque — Sat 12:30pm

Little Cirque — Fri 4:00pm

Jazz | — Thurs 6:00pm

Mini Stars — Tues 4:30pm

Intro to Dance — Wed 4:45pm

Ballet | (Thurs 5:15), Ballet Il, Ballet lll, Ballet IV
Ballet | (Sat 10:45), Ballet II, Ballet 111, Ballet IV
Hip Hop I = Fri 6:00pm

Modern/Lyrical | — Tues 5:15pm

Musical Theatre | — Mon 6:30pm

Vaniah Wright

Zoe Bruce

Tap | — Mon 5:45pm

VDC

Acro | — Thurs 5:00pm

Hip Hop | — Mon 5:00pm

Y@I Lunch Break

2:30- 3:30 PM
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. Session 3: 3:30pm-5:45pm

Please arrive at the theatre no later than 3:15pm. You are welcome to leave after your dancer’s

class is done rehearsing)

Routine Name

. 1

2

10.

. 1.

12.

15.

16.
17.

13.

14.

Finale & Awards

Groundhog's Day

Man! | Feel Like a Woman!

Green Light

Holding Out for a Hero
We Go Together

Von Dutch

Mother

Get Silly

Puttin’ On the Ritz
Dancin’ Fool

Vaniah & Camryn's Duet
Human

October Skies

Daisies

Homage to the Rabbits

Teacher’s Dance
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Class

All Level II, Il & IV Classes
Musical Theatre Il — Wed 5:45pm
Acro Il — Tues 6:15pm

Tap Il — Wed 6:45pm

Jazz Il

Adult Musical Theatre Jazz
Jazz IV — Mon 7:15pm

Acro Il — Tues 7:15pm

Hip Hop Il — Tues 6:30pm

Adult Tap

Jazz Il - Mon 5:15pm

Vaniah Wright & Camryn Klotz
Tap Il = Tues 7:15pm

Adult Modern/Contemporary
Modern/Lyrical Il - Mon 6:15pm

Modern/Lyrical Il - Thurs 6:00pm
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